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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 

Southwest DIstrIct Off Ice 
401 East Fifth street 
Dayton, Ohio 45402-291 1 
(513) 28!543!57 
FAX (513) 285-6249 - Governor .- . 

* L-h. 

March 28, 1996 

Mr. Johnny Reising 
U.S. Department of Energy, Fernald Area Office 
P.O. Box 538705 
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8705 

Dear Mr. Reising: i 
This letter provides comml 
Rerouted North Entrance I 
includes: Design 

If you have any questions 

Sincerely, 

Thomas A. Schneider a-(so 8 
Fernald Project Manager 
Office of Federal Facilities Oversight 

cc: Jim Saric, U.S. EPA 
Terry Hagen, FERMCO 
Ruth Vandergrifi, ODH 
Sharon McLellan, PRC 
Manager, TPSS/DERR,CO 
Dave Ward, GeoTrans 
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h Package (30'3 Road and i n  January 29, 1996. This package 
1 Specifications and Design Drawings. 
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Ohio EPA Comments on the OU2 Haul Road and Rerouted North Entrance Road Design 
Criteria Package 

1) Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA Commentor: OFFO 
Section #: 2.3.1 Pg#: 2-8 Line#: Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: Has DOE researched the applicability of reusing concrete from D&D activities for the 
construction of the roads? The Ohio Department of Transportation Construction and Material 
Specifications (Section 203.02) allow the use of recycled portland cement concrete.(RPCC) and sirmlar 
materials for embankments. There may also be provisions for the use of RPCC as aggregate in the 
aggregate base. Section 304.02 allows for the use of other types of suitable materials meeting the 
requirements of this section and having the approval of the Director. When responding to this comment, 
please provide an estimated volume of concrete that is presently stock-piled. 
Response: 
Action: 

Commenting Organization: Ohio EPA 
Section #: 2.3.1 Pg #: 2-1 1 Line #: Code: C 
Original Comment #: 
Comment: The first two paragraphs on page 2-1 1 discussing the pavement design of the haul road and 
north entrance road seem to contradict the typical section category listed on page 2-8. For example, page 
2-8 indicates that an aggregate sub-base will be used for both roads, yet according to the haul road 
specification on page 2- 1 1, an aggregate sub-base will not be used. Also this same contradiction exists 
for the use of a non-woven geotextile. Page 2-8 claims it will be used for both roads, yet page 2-1 1 
claims only the haul road will be constructed using non-woven geotextile. Is the use of geotextile even 
beneficial to be used since these roads are to be paved with bituminous asphalt. Please clarifjl. 
Response: 
Action: 

Commentor: OFFO 
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